F6.1
IFP MD20-Design “80” Manually
Operated Monoblock Valves
FEATURES
* Adjustable Balanced Piston Relief Valve
* Power Beyond / Closed Center Available
* Integral Load Holding Check Valve
* Optional Pilot Operated Check Valves
* Single / Double acting & Motor spools
* Spring Return or Detent
MD20 ORDERING CODE
IFP MD 20 1 C S D P 80
Pressure Drop
Monoblock
Valve
Valve Series
20 = 15 GPM
Number of Spools
1 = 1 Spool
2 = 2 Spools
3 = 3 Spools
Spool Type
C = Double Acting
M = Motor Spool
Port Type
S = SAE (Std)
N = NPT *Factory Lead Time
B = BSP *Factory Lead Time
Spool Function
No Code = Spring Return
D = Deterent
Tank Port
No Code = Open Center
C = Closed Power
P = Power Beyond
Design Number
Monoblock
Maximum Flow
Recommended Flow
Maximum Pressure
Maximum Back Pressure
Leakage @ 1500 PSI (100 bar)
Weight MD50-1
Weight MD50-2
Weight MD50-3
MD20
15 US gpm (57 I/min)
12 US gpm (45 l/min)
4568 PSI (315 bar)
145 PSI (10 bar)
2 cm3/min
6.6 lbs (3 kg)
10.6 lbs (4.8 kg)
14.2 lbs (6.45 kg)
Thread
SAE
NPT
BSP
Valve Ports
Port - A & B
SAE-10
1/2”
1/2”
Thread
SAE-12
3/4”
3/4”
Thread
SAE-12
3/4”
3/4”
IFP MD20 SINGLE SPOOL
DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
Dimensions: mm
New 80 Design
F6.2
φ
Monoblock Directional Control Valve
IFP MD20 MANUALLY OPERATED
MONOBLOCK VALVE  "Double Spool "
Dimensios: mm (Inches) New compact
Design
60
(2.36)
41
(1.61)
93 (3.
66
)
22
(0.86)
38
(1.49)
90
(3.54)
15°
15°
136.5
(5.37)
16.5
(0.64)
90
(3.54)
15
(0.59)
18
(0.7)
13
(0.51)
9
(0.35)
31 (1.
22
)
27 (1.
06
)
9
(0.35)
31
.5
(1.
24
)
22
(0.86)
33
(1.29)
36
(1.41)
28.5
(1.12)
2
(0.07)
67 (2.
63
)
9.5
(0.37)
74 (2.
91
)
40 (1.
57
)
92 (3.
62
)
19
0.5 (7.
5)
2 Hole Ø9 (0.35)
A2
B2
A2
B2
18
(0.7)
18
(0.7)
A2
B2
A2
B2
F6.3
F6.4
P
A
R
T
S
 D
R
A
W
IN
G
:
IF
P
 M
D
2
0
-1
 /
 1
-S
E
C
T
IO
N
 M
O
N
O
B
L
O
C
K
V
A
L
V
E
D
a
te
:
O
C
T
O
B
E
R
 1
4
-2
0
0
8
F
6
.5
P
A
R
T
S
 D
R
A
W
IN
G
:
IF
P
 M
D
2
0
-2
 /
 2
-S
E
C
T
IO
N
 M
O
N
O
B
L
O
C
K
 V
A
L
V
E
D
a
te
:
O
C
T
O
B
E
R
 1
4
 -
 2
0
0
8
F
6
.6